
 

PART LIST 

G
E
A
R 
 
P
U
M
P
S 
 
B
E
L
R
A 



BEZARES S.A.                                                                                         PART LIST & TABLE 1 
Jan. 2007 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Bezares U.S.A                                                                                               PART LIST & TABLE 2 

June 2016 

 

GEAR PUMPS BELRA  (13,2/15,9/18,5/21,1/26,4). 

 
 
 

GEAR PUMP DRIVE GEAR DRIVEN 

GEAR 

BODY PUMP WASHER  SCREW DIN 912 12.9 

BELRA 13,2 301010319 (Z13) 301010255 202131942 102040002 M10X70 116010167 

BELRA 15,9 301010320 (Z13) 301010238 202131872 102040002 M10X80 116010158 

BELRA 18,5 301010321 (Z13) 301010257 202131952 102040002 M10X90 116010179 

BELRA 21,1 301010322 (Z13) 301010259 202131962 102040002 M10X95 116010220 

BELRA 26,4 301010239 (Z15) 301010240 202131902 102040002 M10X110 116010221 

 

ITEM QT. DESCRIPTION DIMENS. CODE 
BZ USA 
CODE 

1 1 BA seal NBR 33x52x10 112070038  

2 1 Snap Ring DIN 472 Ø52 101020007  

3 1 Seal pump BEL 32.77x51x9 301010251  

4 1 Plastic check plug. Ø3 118010013  

5 1 Adapter flange SAE B  202122241  

6 2 Steel  ball Ø6 104010009  

7 2 Spring  109010040  

8 2 Anti-return plug. M10 214029001  

9 4 Friction bush  301010245  

10 2 Anti-extruder BEL  301010247  

11 2 Inner joint NBR plate BEL  301010249  

12 4 Outer joint NBR plate (bi-rot) BEL  301010270  

13 2 Friction plate  301010243  

14 1 Drive gear  See table.   

15 1 Driven gear  See table.  

16 4 Guide BEL  200018931  

17 1 O-ring 100x2.5 107100003  

18 1 Body pump BELRA  See table..  

19 1 Identification plate  126020002  

20 2 Rivet 2.4x4 100050003  

21 8 Washer Ø10 See table.  

22 8 Allen Screw DIN 912 12.9 M10 See table.  


